
Walsh (4-5) -vs- # 22 Seton Hill (8-4-1)
3/16/2022 at Greensburg, PA

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Payton Faris (1-0)
Loss: Alex Firsdon (0-1)
Save: Nash Bryan (4)
HBP: None
PB: Zachary Ramach

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Walsh 1 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 1 4 11 0
Seton Hill 0 0 0 0 2 1 2 0 X 5 9 1

Walsh 4

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Ben Lefebvre 2b 5 0 2 0 0 0 0
Joey Holiga rf 5 1 2 1 0 0 0
Jacob Beachy dh 5 0 1 0 0 2 3
Cameron Kaiser 1b 3 0 0 0 1 0 1
Jarret Lyon c 3 1 1 0 1 2 1
Brady Maciak lf 4 1 1 0 0 0 1
Matt McGrath cf 3 0 0 0 0 2 0
    Austin Marko ph 1 1 1 1 0 0 0
Davis Burick 3b 4 0 2 2 0 1 1
Shea Simmer ss 2 0 1 0 1 0 0
Zach Thompson p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Alex Beyerle p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Nick Lallathin p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Cam Lingle p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Pat Ciccantelli p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Steve Garrett p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Alex Firsdon p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Todd Bangtson p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Brandon Cahill p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 35 4 11 4 3 7 7

2B: Brady Maciak (1); Davis Burick (1)
HR: Joey Holiga (1); Austin Marko (1)
SH: Shea Simmer (1)
CS: Ben Lefebvre (1)

Seton Hill 5

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Owen Sabol ss 4 1 3 1 0 0 0
Vincenzo Rauso dh 2 0 1 1 1 0 1
Jack Oberdorf 3b 4 0 1 1 0 1 0
Isaiah DiAndreth 2b 4 0 0 0 0 0 2
Drew Garth rf 2 0 0 0 1 0 0
    Blake Barker pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
    Noah Sweeney rf 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Nate Dorinsky lf 4 0 1 1 0 0 0
    Neal McDermott lf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Tanner Froehlich 1b 4 1 1 0 0 2 1
Brandon Kline cf 2 1 1 0 1 0 0
Zachary Ramach c 2 1 1 1 0 0 0
Caiden Wood p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Brian Pirone p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Ashton Wetzler p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Payton Faris p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Jared Dowey p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Nash Bryan p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 29 5 9 5 3 3 4

2B: Owen Sabol (2); Jack Oberdorf (1); Nate Dorinsky (1); Brandon
Kline (1); Zachary Ramach (1)
SH: Vincenzo Rauso (1); Zachary Ramach (1)
SB: Vincenzo Rauso (1)
CS: Vincenzo Rauso (1); Brandon Kline (1)
E: Nate Dorinsky (1)

Walsh IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Zach Thompson 1.0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 4 1 2 16
Alex Beyerle 1.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 3 0 3 11
Nick Lallathin 1.0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 4 2 0 10
Cam Lingle 1.0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 3 3 1 1 14
Pat Ciccantelli 0.2 3 2 2 1 0 2 0 0 0 5 6 1 1 22
Steve Garrett 1.0 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 3 4 0 2 21
Alex Firsdon (L, 0-1) 1.0 2 2 2 1 1 1 0 0 0 3 6 0 2 24
Todd Bangtson 0.1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 3
Brandon Cahill 1.0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 3 3 2 0 8
Totals 9 5 5 3 3 3 0 0 0 29 34 8 11 129

Seton Hill IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Caiden Wood 2.0 1 1 1 1 3 0 0 0 0 7 8 1 2 28
Brian Pirone 2.0 4 2 2 1 2 0 0 0 0 9 10 2 1 46
Ashton Wetzler 2.0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 7 8 2 3 28
Payton Faris (W, 1-0) 1.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 3 2 1 10
Jared Dowey 1.0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 4 4 2 0 15
Nash Bryan (S, 4) 1.0 4 1 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 5 6 0 1 16
Totals 11 4 4 3 7 1 0 0 0 35 39 9 8 143



 
Start: 3:00 PM   Time: 2:30   Attendance: 95   Weather: sunny and warmer



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Walsh - Top of 1st WU- SHU
B. Lefebvre grounded out to ss (1-2 BFF). 0 0
J. Holiga homered to left center, RBI (0-2 KF). 1 0
J. Beachy lined out to lf (0-0). 1 0
C. Kaiser walked (3-2 BBBKFB). 1 0
J. Lyon struck out swinging (2-2 BSBSS). 1 0

Seton Hill - Bottom of 1st WU- SHU
O. Sabol grounded out to 3b (0-0). 1 0
V. Rauso singled to right center (3-2 BKKBB). 1 0
V. Rauso stole second. 1 0
J. Oberdorf grounded out to 3b (2-2 BSFB). 1 0
I. DiAndreth lined out to cf (0-2 KFF). 1 0

Walsh - Top of 2nd WU- SHU
B. Maciak grounded out to 1b unassisted (1-0 B). 1 0
M. McGrath struck out swinging (0-2 KSS). 1 0
D. Burick struck out swinging (1-2 BFKS). 1 0

Seton Hill - Bottom of 2nd WU- SHU
A. Beyerle to p for Z. Thompson. 1 0
D. Garth grounded out to 3b (1-2 BKK). 1 0
N. Dorinsky grounded out to ss (2-2 BFBSF). 1 0
T. Froehlich grounded out to 3b (0-0). 1 0

Walsh - Top of 3rd WU- SHU
B. Pirone to p for C. Wood. 1 0
S. Simmer walked (3-2 KBBBFB). 1 0
S. Simmer advanced to second on a passed ball. 1 0
B. Lefebvre grounded out to p (2-2 BBKFFF); S. Simmer advanced to third. 1 0
J. Holiga popped up to rf (1-1 BF). 1 0
J. Beachy struck out swinging (2-2 BKFBS). 1 0

Seton Hill - Bottom of 3rd WU- SHU
N. Lallathin to p for A. Beyerle. 1 0
B. Kline doubled down the rf line (1-0 B). 1 0
Z. Ramach lined out to rf (2-1 BBS). 1 0
B. Kline out at third c to 3b, caught stealing. 1 0
O. Sabol doubled to center field (0-1 S). 1 0
V. Rauso popped up to rf (0-1 K). 1 0

Walsh - Top of 4th WU- SHU
C. Kaiser lined out to lf (3-1 BBBK). 1 0
J. Lyon singled to third base (2-1 BBS). 1 0
B. Maciak doubled to left center (0-2 KF); J. Lyon advanced to third. 1 0
M. McGrath struck out swinging (1-2 KBKS). 1 0
D. Burick doubled down the rf line, 2 RBI (1-1 BK); B. Maciak scored; J. Lyon scored. 3 0
S. Simmer singled to left field (3-2 BFBBF); D. Burick advanced to third, out at home lf to 3b to ss. 3 0

Seton Hill - Bottom of 4th WU- SHU



C. Lingle to p for N. Lallathin. 3 0
J. Oberdorf struck out swinging (2-2 SBBKFS). 3 0
I. DiAndreth popped up to 1b (2-1 BBF). 3 0
D. Garth grounded out to 2b (0-2 SKF). 3 0

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Walsh - Top of 5th WU- SHU
A. Wetzler to p for B. Pirone. 3 0
B. Lefebvre singled through the left side (0-1 F). 3 0
J. Holiga popped up to cf (1-0 B). 3 0
B. Lefebvre out at second c to 2b, caught stealing. 3 0
J. Beachy reached on a fielding error by lf, advanced to second on the error (3-2 SBBKB). 3 0
C. Kaiser popped up to cf (0-0). 3 0

Seton Hill - Bottom of 5th WU- SHU
Ciccantelli to p for C. Lingle. 3 0
N. Dorinsky fouled out to 3b (1-2 BFS). 3 0
T. Froehlich singled through the left side (0-0). 3 0
T. Froehlich advanced to second on a wild pitch. 3 0
B. Kline grounded out to 3b (2-2 SFBFB). 3 0
Z. Ramach doubled to left center, RBI (1-1 BK); T. Froehlich scored. 3 1
O. Sabol doubled to left field, RBI (0-0); Z. Ramach scored. 3 2
O. Sabol advanced to third on a wild pitch. 3 2
V. Rauso walked (3-2 BBKFBFB). 3 2
S. Garrett to p for Ciccantelli. 3 2
V. Rauso out at second c to 2b, caught stealing. 3 2

Walsh - Top of 6th WU- SHU
J. Lyon walked (3-2 BBSBFB). 3 2
B. Maciak grounded out to 3b (1-1 BK); J. Lyon advanced to second. 3 2
M. McGrath grounded out to p (2-1 KBB); J. Lyon advanced to third. 3 2
D. Burick grounded out to 2b (2-1 KBB). 3 2

Seton Hill - Bottom of 6th WU- SHU
J. Oberdorf grounded out to ss (2-2 FBKB). 3 2
I. DiAndreth grounded out to 2b (0-0). 3 2
D. Garth walked (3-1 SBBBB). 3 2
B. Barker pinch ran for D. Garth. 3 2
N. Dorinsky doubled to left center, RBI (3-2 BBSBF); B. Barker scored. 3 3
A. Firsdon to p for S. Garrett. 3 3
N. Dorinsky advanced to third on a wild pitch. 3 3
T. Froehlich struck out looking (3-2 BFBBKK). 3 3

Walsh - Top of 7th WU- SHU
N. Sweeney pinch ran for B. Barker. 3 3
P. Faris to p for A. Wetzler. 3 3
N. Sweeney to rf. 3 3
S. Simmer popped up to lf (0-0). 3 3
B. Lefebvre grounded out to 2b (1-2 KBKF). 3 3
J. Holiga popped up to 2b (3-0 BBB). 3 3

Seton Hill - Bottom of 7th WU- SHU
B. Kline walked (3-2 KBFBFFBB). 3 3
Z. Ramach grounded out to c, SAC, bunt (2-0 BB); B. Kline advanced to second. 3 3
O. Sabol singled to right field (1-0 B); B. Kline advanced to third. 3 3



V. Rauso grounded out to p, SAC, bunt, RBI (0-0); O. Sabol advanced to second; B. Kline scored. 3 4
J. Oberdorf doubled to right field, RBI (2-1 BFB); O. Sabol scored. 3 5
T. Bangtson to p for A. Firsdon. 3 5
I. DiAndreth popped up to lf (2-0 BB). 3 5

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Walsh - Top of 8th WU- SHU
J. Dowey to p for P. Faris. 3 5
J. Beachy singled to left field (1-2 KFB). 3 5
C. Kaiser lined out to cf (1-2 KKB). 3 5
J. Lyon struck out looking (2-2 KBBSK). 3 5
B. Maciak popped up to rf (1-0 B). 3 5

Seton Hill - Bottom of 8th WU- SHU
B. Cahill to p for T. Bangtson. 3 5
N. Sweeney fouled out to 3b (2-1 FBB). 3 5
N. Dorinsky popped up to 2b (0-0). 3 5
T. Froehlich struck out swinging (0-2 FSS). 3 5

Walsh - Top of 9th WU- SHU
N. McDermott to lf for N. Dorinsky. 3 5
N. Bryan to p for J. Dowey. 3 5
A. Marko pinch hit for M. McGrath. 3 5
A. Marko homered to left field, RBI (0-0). 4 5
D. Burick singled to center field (2-1 BKB). 4 5
S. Simmer grounded out to p, SAC, bunt (1-1 BS); D. Burick advanced to second. 4 5
B. Lefebvre singled to left field (0-0); D. Burick advanced to third, out at home lf to c. 4 5
J. Holiga singled through the left side (0-1 F); B. Lefebvre advanced to second. 4 5
J. Holiga advanced to second on a wild pitch; B. Lefebvre advanced to third on a wild pitch. 4 5
J. Beachy struck out swinging (2-2 BKBFS). 4 5

Seton Hill - Bottom of 9th WU- SHU


